1
4
.0
7
.2
0
1

RM83
miniature relays
Ordering codes
Examples of ordering code:
RM83-3011-25-1024 	 relay RM83, for PCB and sockets, one changeover contact, contact material AgSnO2,
coil voltage 24 V DC, in standard cover (no transparent, grey colour) IP 40
RM83-3011-25-S110 	 relay RM83, for PCB and sockets, one changeover contact, contact material AgSnO2,
sensitive coil voltage 110 V DC, in standard cover (no transparent, grey colour) IP 40
RM83-3021-35-1012-01 	 relay RM83, for PCB and sockets, one normally open contact, contact material
AgSnO2,  coil voltage 12 V DC, in transparent cover (special version) IP 67
Type Contact
material
Number and type
of contacts
Cover protection
category
Connection
mode
Coil code Cover
see Table 1  page 2
Contact material
10 - AgCdO
11 - AgCdO/Au 0,2 µm
30 - AgSnO2
Number and type of contacts
11 - 1 CO
21 - 1 NO
31 - 1 NC
Connection mode
5 - for PCB and sockets
Cover protection category
2 - in cover, IP 40 version
3 - in cover, IP 67 waterproof version
Cover
without marks - standard cover (no transparent, grey colour)
01 - transparent cover (special version) ❶
Pinout (solder side view)
1 CO 1 NO 1 NC
R M 8 3 — — — —
1
4
.0
7
.2
0
1
4
Export Sales Department  phone +48 68 47 90 832, 951 • e-mail: export@relpol.com.pl
5
PRECAUTIONS:
1. Ensure that the parameters of the product described in its specification provide a safety margin for the appropriate operation of the device or system and never use
the product in circumstances which exceed the parameters of the product. 2. Never touch any live parts of the device. 3. Ensure that the product has been connected
correctly. An incorrect connection may cause malfunction, excessive heating or risk of fire. 4. In case of any risk of any serious material loss or death or injuries
of humans or animals, the devices or systems shall be designed so to equip them with double safety system to guarantee their reliable operation.
Plug-in sockets and accessories
EC 50
For RM84, RM85, RM85 inrush,
RM85 105 °C sensitive,
RMB841, RMB851,
RM87L, RM87L sensitive,
RM87P, RM87P sensitive,
RM83, RM94
For PCB
31,3 x 12,7 x 9 mm
Two poles, 5 mm pinout
8 A, 300 V AC
Accessories
Dimensions
PW80
For RM84, RM85, RM85 inrush,
RM85 105 °C sensitive,
RMB841, RMB851,
RM87L, RM87L sensitive,